during the survey.  These estimates are not to be considered absolute and should be verified when 

the ACM is exposed. 

3 SUSPECT ASBESTOS CONTAINING MATERIALS 
Thirty-seven (37) homogeneous areas (HA) of suspect material were identified and a total of one 

hundred and three (103) samples were collected. Sample descriptions and laboratory results are 

summarized in Table 1. Sample locations and HAs identified to be ACM are described in Section 

4. 

A copy of the laboratory report and chain of custody record is included in Appendix II.